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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 146

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15TH DECEMBER, 2023


FILLING OF SPORTS QUOTA SEATS IN POSTAL DEPARTMENT IN GUJARAT


146 #  SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:


Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is aware that the sports quota seats in the Postal Department in Gujarat have not been filled till date; and


(b) by when the sports quota seats in Postal Department will be filled up in Gujarat?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRONICS AND

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT TO BE LAID ON THE TABLE OF RAJYA SABHA IN RESPECT OF PARTS

(a) TO (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *146/11TH FOR 15TH

DECEMBER, 2023 REGARDING “ FILLING OF SPORTS QUOTA SEATS IN POSTAL

DEPARTMENT IN GUJARAT .”


(a) & (b) Ministry of Communications (Department of Posts) has issued recruitment notice No.

W-17/55/2022-SPN-I dated 08.11.2023 for recruitment of meritorious sportspersons against 1,899

vacancies across the country, which includes 105 vacancies of Gujarat Postal Circle. Last date for receipt of online application and correction of application form was 09.12.2023 and 14.12.2023

respectively.

